Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Docket No.:
(Rev. 03-09) RECURDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Bay City Service Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Kazumasa IKUTA
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 12/05/2009	Street Address: 5-1-301, Horiguchi, Kanazawa-ku,
✓ Assignment	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ZIP:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,611,336
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved: 1
Name: Ronald E. Greigg Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
internal Address.	
Street Addresse 1422 Parabatan Street Suits One	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite One	☐ Enclosed
City: Alexandria	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: VA ZIP: 22314	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: (703) 838-5500	-
Fax Number: (703) 838-5554	· - A.A
Email Address:	Deposit Account Number 07-2100
	Authorized User Name Ronald E. Greigg
9. Signature:	December 18, 2009
Signature	Date
RONALD E. GREIGG	7/
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, BAY CITY SERVICE CO., LTD. a corporation of JAPAN, (Assignor) of 5-1-301, Horiguchi, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent No. 7,611,336 Granted: November 3, 2009

WHEREAS, **Kazumasa IKUTA** (Assignee), of 5-1-301, Horiguchi, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, BAY CITY SERVICE CO., LTD., assigns and transfers to Kazumasa IKUTA, all its right, title and interest in and to said LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for said inventions in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment sale had not been made.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, Assignor covenants and agrees with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the LETTERS PATENT hereby assigned, which title it warrants unto the Assignee, and it further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for sustaining, or reissuing said United States LETTERS PATENT, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to said LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

Executed this day of December 5, 2009.

Kazuma**sa** IKUTA

President

Bay City Service Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 12/18/2009